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Survey Year 2023

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43928600000 8211 / 611110 0117 7/15/2024

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  ADMINISTRATOR
MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD

500 ELWOOD RD
ELWOOD  NJ  08217-0318

Facility Location  A. 
500 ELWOOD RD
ELWOOD  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Elementary School

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

125

20

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: sware@mullicaschools.com

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

Steven Ware
Buildings & Grounds Manager

Date Certified
Telephone Number

02/01/2024
609-561-3868 Ext. 260

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-561-7600

MULLICA  TWP PD
PO BOX 317
ELWOOD  NJ  08217

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-561-1992

ELWOOD VFD
PO BOX 223
ELWOOD NJ  08217

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Louis Apalucci
MTEA
609-561-3868

Local Number: n/a

Union Address:
City, State, Zip:

500 Elwood Road
Elwood  NJ  08217

This Survey Has Reported 0 Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Steven Ware Telephone Number: 609-561-3868

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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22 MULTI-QUAT 
SANITIZER

3M SUPER 77

600 CONTACT 
ADHESIVE

A-1 BLEACH

A/C EASYSEAL 
4050-06

ABS PLASTIC PIPE 
CEMENT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

Adhesives

20

20

20

20

20

20

KITCHEN

ART

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MONOGRAM 
(ECOLAB)

3M

WILSONART

JAMES A. AUSTIN

NU-CALGON

HERCULES

0844

0006

0565

1340

1594

1258

1866

1706

1707

0273

0844

1594

1258

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TOLUENE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

64-17-5

67-64-1

110-82-7

110-54-3

74-98-6

78-93-3

108-88-3

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

78-93-3

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1170

1090

1145

1208

1978

1193

1294

1823

1791

1011

1170

1978

1193

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3,TE

CO

CO

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3
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ACETONE

ACETYLENE

AJAX OXYGEN 
BLEACH CLEANSER

ALPHA HP MULTI 
SURFACE CLEANER

ALUMINUM METAL

AMACO CLAY 
(MOIST)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

Less than 1

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

100 to 499

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Art Products

20

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE

ART

GENERIC

GENERIC

COLGATE PALMOLIVE

SC JOHNSON

GENERIC

AMACO

0006

0015

1660

1015

1516

0054

1660

1773

4016

ACETONE

ACETYLENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

PHOSPHORIC ACID

ALUMINUM

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

KAOLIN

67-64-1

74-86-2

14808-60-7

7722-84-1

7664-38-2

7429-90-5

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

1332-58-7

100%

100%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1090

1001

2015

1805

1396

F3

F4,R3

CA

CO,MU,R3

CO

F3

CA



02/01/2024 Page 4 of 55 

AMACO EGYPTIAN 
PASTE

AMMONIA 
SOLUTION

AMMONIUM 
CHLORIDE

AMMONIUM 
HYDROXIDE 
SOLUTION

AR-19 AEROSOL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Art Products

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

20

20

20

20

20

ART

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

AMACO

GENERIC

GENERIC

GENERIC

NATIONAL 
CHEMSEARCH

1660

4160

0103

0093

0103

0273

1076

1594

SILICA, QUARTZ

DIETHYLALUMINUM HYDRIDE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

BUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

14808-60-7

871-27-2

1336-21-6

12125-02-9

1336-21-6

106-97-8

67-63-0

74-98-6

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

100%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

3052

2672

3077

2672

1011

1219

1978

CA

F3,R3

CO

CO

F4

F3

F4
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ART GLAZES

BAR KEEPERS 
FRIEND CLEANSER

BASEBOARD 
CLEANER

BERNZOMATIC 
MAPP GAS

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Cylinder

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Fuel

20

20

20

20

ART

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

ASSORTED

SERVAAS LABS INC.

TRIPLE S

BERNZOMATIC

0325

1648

1660

1861

2037

2047

2891

3595

4016

4123

1445

0103

0275

0835

0844

1040

1076

1118

CALCIUM OXIDE

SELENIUM

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC OXIDE

ZIRCONIUM

ALUMINUM OXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

KAOLIN

TIN (IV) OXIDE

OXALIC ACID

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

1305-78-8

7782-49-2

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1314-13-2

7440-67-7

1344-28-1

57-55-6

1332-58-7

18282-10-5

144-62-7

1336-21-6

111-76-2

141-43-5

64-17-5

75-28-5

67-63-0

68476-85-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

50 to 59%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1910

2658

3077

2008

1759

2672

2369

2491

1170

1969

1219

1075

CO

CA

F4

CO

CO

CA

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3

F4
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BLUE RIBBON 
LIQUID CLAY

BOARDWALK DUST 
MOP TREATMENT

BOARDWALK 
INDUSTRIAL 
STRENGTH CARPET
EXTRACTOR

BRAKLEEN 59084

BREAK-UP SC

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

100 to 499

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

KILN ROOM

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CREATIVE HOBBIES 
INC.

BOARDWALK 
(ESSENDANT CO.)

ESSENDANT CO.

CRC

SC JOHNSON

1773

4001

4016

0273

1594

0275

0006

0343

1222

1866

1571

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

BUTANE

PROPANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ACETONE

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

TOLUENE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

14807-96-6

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

106-97-8

74-98-6

111-76-2

67-64-1

124-38-9

67-56-1

108-88-3

1310-58-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1011

1978

2369

1090

1013

1230

1294

1813

F4

F4

CA

F3

F3,TE

F3,TE

CO



02/01/2024 Page 7 of 55 

BRUSH-ON BLUE 
BLOCK

BRUTAB 6S

BUCKEYE ECO 
GLASS CLEANER

BUCKEYE ECO 
HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE 
CLEANER

BUCKEYE ECO 
MUSCLE CLEANER

BUCKEYE ECO 
NEUTRAL 
DISINFECTANT

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Bag

Bag

Bag

Less than 1

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

HERCULES

BRULIN

BUCKEYE

BUCKEYE

BUCKEYE

BUCKEYE

1076

0026

1694

1613

1015

0822

1706

0876

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ADIPIC ACID

SODIUM DICHLOROISOCYANURATE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC ACID

67-63-0

124-04-9

2893-78-9

107-98-2

7722-84-1

27176-87-0

1310-73-2

60-00-4

Unknown

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1219

2465

3092

2015

2584

1823

3077

F3

F3

CO,MU,R3

CO

CO



02/01/2024 Page 8 of 55 

BULLY BOWL

B`LASTER PB 
PENETRATING 
CATALYST

CHAMPION 
SPRAYON SPRAY 
DISINFECTANT

CHEWING GUM 
REMOVER

CITRUS-KLEEN

CLAN-X FOAMING 
CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

SUNBURST CHEMICAL

BLASTER CHEM. 
CORP.

CHASE PRODUCTS

TRIPLE S

NAT CHEM LABS

ABBEY JANITORIAL

1012

0343

0273

0844

1594

1040

1594

0804

1571

1660

1698

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

7647-01-0

124-38-9

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

34590-94-8

1310-58-3

14808-60-7

25155-30-0

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1050

1013

1011

1170

1978

1969

1978

1813

3077

CO

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

F4

CO

CA
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CLEAN FORCE 
GLOVE-FREE 
DEGREASER

CLEAN FORCE 
LAUNDRY 
DETERGENT

CLEAN ON THE GO 
CLEAN BY PEROXY 
15

CLEAN QUICK 
BROAD RANGE 
QUATERNARY 
SANITIZER

CLEANER FOR PVC 
30779

CLEANFORCE 
DELIMER 
DESCALER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

PUREFORCE

PUREFORECE

SPARTAN

PROCTOR & GAMBLE 
PROFESSIONAL

OATEY

PURITAN SERVICES 
INC.

0835

1698

1015

0844

0006

1258

1516

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ACETONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

PHOSPHORIC ACID

141-43-5

25155-30-0

7722-84-1

64-17-5

67-64-1

78-93-3

7664-38-2

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

90 to 99%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

2491

3077

2015

1170

1090

1193

1805

CO

CO,MU,R3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F3

CO
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CLEANFORCE 
MULTI-QUAT 
SANITIZER

CLEANFORCE PINK 
POT AND PAN 
DETERGENT

CLEANFORCE 
PREMIUM POT AND 
PAN DETERGENT

CLEANFORCE SINK 
& SURFACE 
CLEANER 
SANITIZER

CLEANFORCE 
SOLID 
DISHMACHINE 
DETERGENT

CLEAR AMMONIA

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

ECOLAB

PURITAN SERVICES 
INC.

PUREFORCE

ECOLAB

PUREFORCE

JAMES A. AUSTIN

0844

1698

1905

0844

0034

1706

0103

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

TRIETHANOLAMINE DODECYLBENZENESULFONATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ALKANE SULFONIC ACID

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

64-17-5

25155-30-0

27323-41-7

64-17-5

75-75-2

1310-73-2

1336-21-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1170

3077

9151

1170

2585

1823

2672

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO

CO

CO
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CLOROX 
DISINFECTING 
WIPES

CLOROX 
GREENWORKS ALL 
PURPOSE 
CLEANER

CLOROX URINE 
REMOVER

COMET CLEANSER

CONCROBIUM 
MOLD CONTROL

COPPER II SULFATE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

20

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE

CLOROX CO.

CLOROX CO.

CLOROX CO.

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

SIAMONS INT`L. INC.

GENERIC

1076

0844

1015

4001

1724

0549

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SODIUM PHOSPHATE, TRIBASIC

CUPRIC SULFATE

67-63-0

64-17-5

7722-84-1

1317-65-3

7601-54-9

7758-98-7

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1219

1170

2015

3082

3077

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO,MU,R3
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COPPER METAL

CREW RESTROOM 
FLOOR AND 
SURFACE CLEANER

CSS-4 COVE BASE 
ADHESIVE

CSS-7 ADHESIVE

CUPRIC SULFATE

CUPRIC SULFATE 
20 PERCENT 
SOLUTION

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Adhesives

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

20

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

GENERIC

SC JOHNSON

CHAPCO

CHAPCO

GENERIC

GENERIC

0528

0844

4016

1222

1660

0549

0549

COPPER

ETHYL ALCOHOL

KAOLIN

METHYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

CUPRIC SULFATE

CUPRIC SULFATE

7440-50-8

64-17-5

1332-58-7

67-56-1

14808-60-7

7758-98-7

7758-98-7

100%

10 to 24%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

3077

1170

1230

3077

3077

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3,TE

CA
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DAB-O-INK

DAP ALEX PLUS

DAP DRYDEX 
SPACKLING

DAP DYNAFLEX 230

DAP GASKET 
ADHESIVE 100 
SILICONE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Other

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Anitfreeze/Coola
nt

Other

Other

Other

Adhesives

20

20

20

20

20

ART

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

C.J. VENNE

DAP

DAP

DAP

DAP

1076

0342

1660

1861

4001

0878

1659

1660

4001

0342

0878

1660

1861

4001

0342

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

CARBON BLACK

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CARBON BLACK

67-63-0

1333-86-4

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

107-21-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

1333-86-4

107-21-1

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1333-86-4

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1219

1361

3082

1361

3082

1361

F3

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA
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DAP PLASTER OF 
PARIS

DAP WELDWOOD 
CONTACT CEMENT

DIESEL FUEL

DISINFECTING 
SPILL CLEAN-UP 
ABOSRBENT 
POWDER

DUST MOP 
TREATMENT

DUST UP

Bag

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Adhesives

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

ART

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

DAP

DAP

GENERIC

SPILL MAGIC INC.

CLAIRE MFG.

CLAIRE MFG.

1660

4001

4003

0006

1340

1866

2444

4086

1594

1594

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM SULFATE

ACETONE

n-HEXANE

TOLUENE

FUEL OILS (LIGHT)

PERLITE

PROPANE

PROPANE

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

7778-18-9

67-64-1

110-54-3

108-88-3

93763-70-3

74-98-6

74-98-6

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

100%

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1090

1208

1294

1202

1978

1978

CA

F3

F3

F3,TE

F4

F4
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DUSTRACT VOC

E-Z WELD POOL 
PRO COMBO

E-Z WELD PURPLE 
PRIMER 212

E-Z WELD PVC 
CEMENT 205

ECHO POWER 
BLEND GOLD 2-
STROKE OIL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Adhesives

Motor Oil

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

MISCO

E-Z WELD

E-Z WELD

E-Z WELD

CITGO

1321

0006

0570

1258

1823

3622

0006

0570

1258

1823

0570

1258

1823

3622

2651

n-AMYL ACETATE

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

PVC

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

PVC

MOTOR OIL

628-63-7

67-64-1

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

9002-86-2

67-64-1

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

9002-86-2

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

Unknown

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

80 to 89%

10 to 24%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1104

1090

1915

1193

2056

1090

1915

1193

2056

1915

1193

2056

1270

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3
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ENSEEL

ETHYL RUBBING 
ALCOHOL 70 
PERCENT

EXPO DRY ERASE 
CLEANER

FABULOUS 
B`LASTER

FASTER PLASTER

FLASHBACK UHS

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

THRU SCHOOL

MAINTENANCE

ART

CUSTODIAL

NAT CHEM LABS

RITE AID

SANFORD

BLASTER CHEMICAL

PLAID ENTERPRISES

MISCO

0773

0844

0275

1076

0343

4024

0275

DI-n-BUTYL PHTHALATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

CARBON DIOXIDE

PLASTER OF PARIS

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

84-74-2

64-17-5

111-76-2

67-63-0

124-38-9

26499-65-0

111-76-2

Unknown

70 to 79%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

100%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

3082

1170

2369

1219

1013

2369

TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

F3

CA
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FLO TEMP LEAD-
FREE SOLDER

GASOLINE

GERMISEPT 
ALCOHOL WIPES

GERMS BE GONE 
HAND SANITIZER

GLANCE HC

GLASS GLO

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ALPHA METALS

GENERIC

AMERICAN 
HYGIENICS CORP.

BRANDS INT`L. CORP.

SC JOHNSON

TRUE CHEMICAL

0528

1858

0957

0844

0844

0275

0103

0275

1076

1222

COPPER

TIN

GASOLINE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

7440-50-8

7440-31-5

8006-61-9

64-17-5

64-17-5

111-76-2

1336-21-6

111-76-2

67-63-0

67-56-1

1 to 9%

Unknown

100%

70 to 79%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

3077

3089

1203

1170

1170

2369

2672

2369

1219

1230

F3

CA,F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

CO

CA

F3

F3,TE
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GLYCERIN

GOOF OFF 
ULTIMATE 
REMOVER

GORILLA GLUE

GP FORWARD SC

H2 ORANGE 2 
CONCENTRATE 117

HANG TITE PLUS

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

GENERIC

VALSPAR

GORILLA GLUE CO.

SC JOHNSON

ENVIROX

MISCO

3319

0851

2014

1253

4140

1613

1015

1012

GLYCERIN

ETHYL BENZENE

XYLENES

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

56-81-5

100-41-4

1330-20-7

101-68-8

9016-87-9

107-98-2

7722-84-1

7647-01-0

100%

10 to 24%

80 to 89%

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1175

1307

2489

3092

2015

1050

CA,F3

F3

F3

CO,MU,R3

CO
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HEALTHY HANDS 
INSTANT 
ANTISEPTIC

HEAVY DUTY 
CARPET SPOT 
REMOVER

HEET GAS LINE 
ANTIFREEZE

HELIUM, 
COMPRESSED

HENRY 331

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

Bag

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

100 to 499

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Anitfreeze/Coola
nt

Other

Other

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

RECEIVING

MAINTENANCE

MULTI-MIST 
PRODUCTS

TRIPLE S

GOLD EAGLE CO.

GENERIC

W.W. HENRY CO.

0728

0844

3319

0006

0275

0804

1040

1076

1594

1222

0972

4001

4003

DIISOPROPYLAMINE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

GLYCERIN

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

METHYL ALCOHOL

HELIUM

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM SULFATE

108-18-9

64-17-5

56-81-5

67-64-1

111-76-2

34590-94-8

75-28-5

67-63-0

74-98-6

67-56-1

7440-59-7

1317-65-3

7778-18-9

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

90 to 99%

100%

25 to 49%

60 to 69%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1158

1170

1090

2369

1969

1219

1978

1230

1046

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA

F4

F3

F4

F3,TE
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HENRY 430

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 0.5M 
SOLUTION

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 1.0M 
SOLUTION

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 1.0N 
SOLUTION

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 36-37 
PERCENT 
SOLUTION

HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Adhesives

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

20

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

NURSE

HENRY

GENERIC

GENERIC

GENERIC

GENERIC

CUMBERLAND SWAN

0206

2648

1012

1012

1012

1012

1015

VM & P  NAPHTHA

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

8032-32-4

8002-05-9

7647-01-0

7647-01-0

7647-01-0

7647-01-0

7722-84-1

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1268

1268

1050

1050

1050

1050

2015

F3

F3

CO

CO

CO

CO

CO,MU,R3
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HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE

HYDROMENT DRY 
TILE GROUT

I-SHINE FLOOR 
FINISH

INDUSTRIAL 
STRENGTH CARPET
EXTRACTOR

IODINE SOLUTION

ISOPROPYL 
ALCOHOL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Floor Wax

Cement/Concrete

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

20

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE

NURSE

GENERIC

BOSTIK

SPARTAN

BOARDWALK 
(ESSENDANT CO.)

GENERIC

CUMBERLAND SWAN

1015

0342

1036

1660

1661

1861

0804

0275

1026

1076

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

CARBON BLACK

IRON OXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

IODINE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

7722-84-1

1333-86-4

1309-37-1

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

13463-67-7

34590-94-8

111-76-2

7553-56-2

67-63-0

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

2015

1361

2369

3085

1219

CO,MU,R3

CA

CA

CA

F3
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ISOPROPYL 
ALCOHOL 70 
PERCENT

ISOPROPYL 
ALCOHOL 
REAGENT GRADE

JB WELD STEEL 
HARDENER

JB WELD STEEL 
RESIN

JEWEL FASTMATIC 
DEGREASER 
CLEANER

JUGGERNAUT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Other

Plastic drum

Bag

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Stripper

20

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

GENERIC

GENERIC

JB WELD CO.

JB WELD CO.

CAMDEN BAG

BUCKEYE

1076

1076

1773

4000

4001

4001

0275

1706

0835

1706

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

BARIUM SULFATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

67-63-0

67-63-0

14807-96-6

7727-43-7

1317-65-3

1317-65-3

111-76-2

1310-73-2

141-43-5

1310-73-2

70 to 79%

100%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1219

1219

1564

2369

1823

2491

1823

F3

F3

CA

CO

CO

CO
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KAIBLOOEY 
RESTROOM 
CLEANER

KENDALL NON-
DETERGENT 
MOTOR OIL

KEYSTONE MULTI-
QUAT SANITIZER

KEYSTONE 
PEROXIDE 
DISINFECTANT AND 
GLASS CLEANER

KEYSTONE POT & 
PAN DETERGENT

KEYSTONE 
SANITIZER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Motor Oil

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

BOILER ROOM

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

KAIVAC

KENDALL 
LUBRICANTS

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

0804

1770

2651

0844

1015

0844

1706

1707

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

SULPHAMIC ACID

MOTOR OIL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

34590-94-8

5329-14-6

64-17-5

7722-84-1

64-17-5

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

2967

1270

1170

2015

1170

1823

1791

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO,MU,R3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO

CO
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KLEAN STRIP 
MURIATIC ACID

KOOL-KLENE

KRYLON BATTERY 
CLEANER 1336

KRYLON SPRAY 
ADHESIVE 7010

KRYLON 
WORKABLE FIXITIF 
1306

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Adhesives

Adhesives

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

ART

ART

WM. BARR

ECOLAB

KRYLON

KRYLON

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

1012

0835

1076

0273

1594

0006

0273

1340

1594

1866

0006

0273

0275

1076

1594

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

ETHANOLAMINE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

BUTANE

PROPANE

ACETONE

BUTANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

ACETONE

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

7647-01-0

141-43-5

67-63-0

106-97-8

74-98-6

67-64-1

106-97-8

110-54-3

74-98-6

108-88-3

67-64-1

106-97-8

111-76-2

67-63-0

74-98-6

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1050

2491

1219

1011

1978

1090

1011

1208

1978

1294

1090

1011

2369

1219

1978

CO

CO

F3

F4

F4

F3

F4

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

F4

CA

F3

F4
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LACQUERS/VARNIS
H/STAINS

LEAD ACID 
BATTERY

LEAD FREE 
SOLDER 15086

Can

Battery

Box

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Other

Welding Supply

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

ASSORTED

GENERIC

LENOX TOOLS

0006

0273

0342

0523

0804

0844

0851

0878

1076

1091

1268

1594

1736

1861

1866

2014

2716

3554

3716

4001

0141

0152

0309

1096

1761

0528

1648

1858

ACETONE

BUTANE

CARBON BLACK

COBALT NAPHTHENATE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL BENZENE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

KEROSENE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

FOLPET

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ANTIMONY

ARSENIC

CALCIUM

LEAD

SULFURIC ACID

COPPER

SELENIUM

TIN

67-64-1

106-97-8

1333-86-4

61789-51-3

34590-94-8

64-17-5

100-41-4

107-21-1

67-63-0

8008-20-6

108-10-1

74-98-6

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

95-63-6

133-07-3

872-50-4

1317-65-3

7440-36-0

7440-38-2

7440-70-2

7439-92-1

7664-93-9

7440-50-8

7782-49-2

7440-31-5

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

70 to 79%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1090

1011

1361

2001

1170

1175

3082

1219

1223

1245

1978

1268

1294

1307

2325

2588

1993

2871

1558

1401

3077

1830

3077

2658

3089

F3

F4

CA

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3

F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

CA

TE

CA,TE

CA,TE

CA,CO

F3
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LEAD METAL

LEAD NITRATE

LEMON OIL 
FURNITURE POLISH

LEMON SPRAY WAX
POLISH

LIME-A-WAY

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

GENERIC

GENERIC

TRIPLE S

TRIPLE S

ECOLAB

1096

1108

1040

1594

2651

1040

1594

1516

LEAD

LEAD NITRATE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

MOTOR OIL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PHOSPHORIC ACID

7439-92-1

10099-74-8

75-28-5

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

7664-38-2

100%

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

3077

1469

1969

1978

1270

1969

1978

1805

CA,TE

CA,TE

F4

F4

F4

F4

CO
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LIQUID NAILS H.D. 
CONSTRUCTION 
ADHESIVE

LIQUID NAILS 
SMALL PROJECTS 
ADHESIVE

LYSOL 
DISINFECTANT 
SPRAY

LYSOL NEUTRA AIR

Other

Other

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Adhesives

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Deodorizer

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MACCO

AKZO NOBEL

RECKITT BENCKISER

RECKITT BENCKISER

1660

1736

2648

2716

4001

4016

0946

1660

1861

1998

3595

4001

4016

0343

0844

0273

1594

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PSEUDOCUMENE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

FORMALDEHYDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

VINYL ACETATE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

CARBON DIOXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

BUTANE

PROPANE

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

8002-05-9

95-63-6

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

50-00-0

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

108-05-4

57-55-6

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

124-38-9

64-17-5

106-97-8

74-98-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1268

1268

2325

1198

1301

1013

1170

1011

1978

CA

F3

CA,CO,F4,MU

CA

CA,F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4



02/01/2024 Page 28 of 55 

MAGNESIUM METAL

MEND-CON PARTS 
A AND B

METHANOL

METHANOL

MINUTEMAN 
BLACKTOP SEALER
AND FILLER

MOBIL RARUS 427 
AIR COMPRESSOR 
OIL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Steel drum

Steel drum

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

100 to 499

100 to 499

10 to 99

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Other

Water Treatment

Other

Lubricant

20

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

OUTSIDE BY 
GARAGE

SEWAGE SHED

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

GENERIC

NATIONAL 
CHEMSEARCH

GENERIC

GEORGE S. COYNE 
(METHANEX CORP.)

MONSEY

EXXON MOBIL

1136

1144

1660

1222

1222

4016

2651

MAGNESIUM

MAGNESIUM OXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

KAOLIN

MOTOR OIL

7439-95-4

1309-48-4

14808-60-7

67-56-1

67-56-1

1332-58-7

100%

Unknown

Unknown

100%

100%

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1869

1230

1230

1270

CA

F3,TE

F3,TE
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MOD PODGE 
GLOSS SERIES

MOD PODGE MATTE
SERIES

MONOGRAM SOLID 
DISHMACHINE 
DETERGENT

MURPHY OIL SOAP

NAPA BATTERY 
TERMINAL 
PROTECTOR

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Art Products

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

20

20

20

20

20

ART

ART

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

PLAID ENTERPRISES

PLAID ENTERPRISES

ECOLAB

COLGATE PALMOLIVE

NAPA

1998

1998

1706

1706

0006

0273

0851

1594

1866

2014

2648

VINYL ACETATE

VINYL ACETATE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

108-05-4

108-05-4

1310-73-2

1310-73-2

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1301

1301

1823

1823

1090

1011

1175

1978

1294

1307

1268

CA,F3

CA,F3

CO

CO

F3

F4

CA,F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

F3
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NAPA MAC`S PREM.
STARTING FLUID 
7200

NAPA PREM. 
MOTOR OIL 75-123

NAPA PREM. PERF. 
15W-40 MOTOR OIL

NAPA PREMIUM 
MOTOR OIL 75-130

NAPA WHEEL 
BEARING GREASE 
75-600

NAVIGATOR FLOOR
FINISH

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Plastic drum

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Motor Oil

Motor Oil

Motor Oil

Lubricant

Floor Wax

20

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

NAPA

NAPA

ASHLAND

NAPA

NAPA

HILLYARD

0343

0701

1339

2651

2651

2651

0170

0878

CARBON DIOXIDE

DIETHYL ETHER

n-HEPTANE

MOTOR OIL

MOTOR OIL

MOTOR OIL

ASPHALT

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

124-38-9

60-29-7

142-82-5

8052-42-4

107-21-1

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

70 to 79%

100%

100%

100%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1013

1155

1206

1270

1270

1270

1999

3082

F4

F3
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NOALOX ANTI-
OXIDANT

NOKORODE 
SOLDERING PASTE

OASIS 100

OASIS 146

OUST AIR 
SANITIZER

OXYGEN, 
COMPRESSED

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Cylinder

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Other

Soldering

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Deodorizer

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

20

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

NURSE

IDEAL IND.

MW DUNTON

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

SC JOHNSON

GENERIC

2021

1222

1437

1076

1905

0844

0273

0844

1040

1594

1448

ZINC

METHYL ALCOHOL

MINERAL OIL (HIGHLY REFINED)

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

TRIETHANOLAMINE DODECYLBENZENESULFONATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

OXYGEN

7440-66-6

67-56-1

8012-95-1

67-63-0

27323-41-7

64-17-5

106-97-8

64-17-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

7782-44-7

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

70 to 79%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1436

1230

1219

9151

1170

1011

1170

1969

1978

1072

F3

F3,TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4
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PAINT AWAY 4 Plastic drum 1 to 9 Gallons - 
liquids

Other 20MAINTENANCENOOP`S COUP LLC

3716 1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE 872-50-4 Unknown

Product Name Manufacturer Purpose Location Container Inventory Units

Sub No Hazardous Chemical Name CAS Number DOT Number Mixture Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1993 TE
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PAINTS Can 10 to 99 Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

20MAINTENANCEASSORTED

0006

0054

0103

0206

0273

0275

0342

0518

0519

0528

0606

0616

0744

0758

0773

0792

0804

0840

0841

0844

0851

0878

1036

1040

1041

1043

1047

1074

1076

1118

1222

1255

1258

1268

1279

1285

1292

1321

1322

1329

1330

ACETONE

ALUMINUM

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

CARBON BLACK

NAPHTHA

COAL TAR PITCH

COPPER

DIACETONE ALCOHOL

SILICA, AMORPHOUS  DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

DIMETHYL ETHER

DI-n-BUTYL PHTHALATE

DIPENTENE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

2-ETHOXYETHYL ACETATE

ETHYL ACETATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL BENZENE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

IRON OXIDE

ISOBUTANE

ISOBUTYL ACETATE

ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTYL ISOBUTYRATE

ISOPROPYL ACETATE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

METHYL n-AMYL KETONE

2-METHYLPENTANE

METHYL PROPYL KETONE

n-AMYL ACETATE

NAPHTHALENE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

n-BUTYL ALCOHOL

67-64-1

7429-90-5

1336-21-6

8032-32-4

106-97-8

111-76-2

1333-86-4

8030-30-6

65996-93-2

7440-50-8

123-42-2

61790-53-2

79-29-8

115-10-6

84-74-2

138-86-3

34590-94-8

111-15-9

141-78-6

64-17-5

100-41-4

107-21-1

1309-37-1

75-28-5

110-19-0

78-83-1

97-85-8

108-21-4

67-63-0

68476-85-7

67-56-1

75-09-2

78-93-3

108-10-1

110-43-0

107-83-5

107-87-9

628-63-7

91-20-3

123-86-4

71-36-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name Manufacturer Purpose Location Container Inventory Units

Sub No Hazardous Chemical Name CAS Number DOT Number Mixture Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1090

1396

2672

1268

1011

2369

1361

1268

3077

1148

2457

1033

3082

2052

1172

1173

1170

1175

3082

1969

1213

1212

2528

1220

1219

1075

1230

1593

1193

1245

1110

1993

1249

1104

1334

1123

1120

F3

F3

CO

F3

F4

CA

CA

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

TE

TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

CA,MU

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA

F3

F3
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PASTE SOLDERING 
FLUX

PATHFINDER 
FLASH STRIPPER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Welding Supply

Floor Stripper

20

20

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

UTILITY

PATHFINDER

1339

1340

1366

1594

1613

1657

1659

1660

1736

1773

1861

1866

1929

1998

2014

2021

2037

2047

2648

2716

3510

3595

3716

4000

4001

4016

4033

4132

0093

2030

0275

0835

1571

n-HEPTANE

n-HEXANE

NITROCELLULOSE

PROPANE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

TRIMETHYL BENZENE (mixed isomers)

VINYL ACETATE

XYLENES

ZINC

ZINC OXIDE

ZIRCONIUM

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PSEUDOCUMENE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

BARIUM SULFATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

ZINC STEARATE

ETHYLTOLUENES

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

ZINC CHLORIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

142-82-5

110-54-3

9004-70-0

74-98-6

107-98-2

14464-46-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

25551-13-7

108-05-4

1330-20-7

7440-66-6

1314-13-2

7440-67-7

8002-05-9

95-63-6

112926-00-8

57-55-6

872-50-4

7727-43-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

557-05-1

25550-14-5

12125-02-9

7646-85-7

111-76-2

141-43-5

1310-58-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1206

1208

2556

1978

3092

1268

1294

2325

1301

1307

1436

3077

2008

1268

2325

1993

1564

3077

1993

3077

2331

2369

2491

1813

F3

F3

F3,R3

F4

F3

CA

CA

F3,TE

CA,F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

TE

F3

CO

CA

CO

CO
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PATHFINDER NON-
FLAM. FREEZER 
CLEANER

PATHFINDER VIRO 
GUARD

PENNZOIL MOTOR 
OIL 20W20

PERDIEM G.P. 
CLEANER

PERFORMACIDE 
DISINFECTANT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Motor Oil

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MISCO

PATHFINDER

PENNZOIL

JOHNSON DIVERSEY

STAR BRITE 
(ODORSTAR LLC)

0275

0878

0103

0844

1118

1222

1439

2258

2651

1015

1689

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

METHYL ALCOHOL

o-PHENYLPHENOL

SODIUM NITRITE

MOTOR OIL

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

SODIUM CHLORITE

111-76-2

107-21-1

1336-21-6

64-17-5

68476-85-7

67-56-1

90-43-7

7632-00-0

7722-84-1

7758-19-2

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

25 to 49%

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

100%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

2369

3082

2672

1170

1075

1230

1500

1270

2015

1496

CA

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3,TE

CO,MU,R3
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PHENOLPHTHALEIN
SOLUTION

POTASSIUM 
CHROMATE

POTASSIUM METAL

PREMIER 
PLUMBER`S PUTTY 
441053

PREMIUM HYDRO 
OIL

PRESERVED 
SPECIMENS IN 
BOREALENE I

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Lubricant

Preservative

20

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

SCIENCE

GENERIC

GENERIC

GENERIC

WILLIAM H. HARVEY

EXMARK MFG.

ALDON CORP.

1076

4110

1561

1555

1660

4001

1437

0946

0960

1222

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PHENOLPHTHALEIN

POTASSIUM CHROMATE

POTASSIUM

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

MINERAL OIL (HIGHLY REFINED)

FORMALDEHYDE

GLUTARALDEHYDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

67-63-0

77-09-8

7789-00-6

7440-09-7

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

8012-95-1

50-00-0

111-30-8

67-56-1

Unknown

1 to 9%

100%

100%

1 to 9%

Unknown

80 to 89%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1219

9142

2257

1198

1230

F3

CA

CA,MU

F3

CA

CA,CO,F4,MU

F3,TE
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PRESSURE 
WASHER ENGINE 
OIL

PRO STRIP

PRO-MIX 2-CYCLE 
OIL

PROPANE

PURE BRIGHT 
GERMICIDAL 
BLEACH

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Gallons - 
liquids

Motor Oil

Floor Stripper

Motor Oil

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

POWERMATE

SC JOHNSON

PRO-MIX

GENERIC

KIK INT`L.

2651

0275

0835

1571

2651

0273

0834

0894

1594

1609

1707

MOTOR OIL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

MOTOR OIL

BUTANE

ETHANE

ETHYL MERCAPTAN

PROPANE

PROPYLENE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

111-76-2

141-43-5

1310-58-3

106-97-8

74-84-0

75-08-1

74-98-6

115-07-1

7681-52-9

100%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1270

2369

2491

1813

1270

1011

1035

2363

1978

1077

1791

CA

CO

CO

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4

CO
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PURELL INSTANT 
HAND SANITIZER 
FOAM

PURPLE REVITE

PVC CLEANER 
30779

QUAD ADVANCED 
FORMULA SEALANT

QUALITY CARE AIR 
FRESHENER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Can

Other

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Sealant

Deodorizer

20

20

20

20

20

THRU SCHOOL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

GOJO IND.

MISCO

OATEY

HENKEL CORP.

CSG CLEANING 
SOLUTIONS GROUP

0844

1076

3319

0275

0006

1258

0851

1736

2014

0273

1594

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

GLYCERIN

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ACETONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

ETHYL BENZENE

STODDARD SOLVENT

XYLENES

BUTANE

PROPANE

64-17-5

67-63-0

56-81-5

111-76-2

67-64-1

78-93-3

100-41-4

8052-41-3

1330-20-7

106-97-8

74-98-6

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1170

1219

2369

1090

1193

1175

1268

1307

1011

1978

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA

F3

F3

CA,F3

F3

F4

F4
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QUARTET RE-
MARK-ABLE 
MARKERBOARD 
CLEANER

QUICK PATCH AND 
REPAIR

QUIKRETE FAST 
SETTING 
CONCRETE

RAID FLYING 
INSECT KILLER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

100 to 499

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cement/Concrete

Cement/Concrete

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

20

20

20

20

THRU SCHOOL

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

J. PENNER CORP.

H&C PRODUCTS

QUIKRETE

S.C. JOHNSON

0275

1724

0325

1660

1661

0322

1660

1661

2891

4001

4015

0273

1040

1594

2258

3422

3745

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

SODIUM PHOSPHATE, TRIBASIC

CALCIUM OXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

CALCIUM HYDROXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

ALUMINUM OXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

GYPSUM

BUTANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

SODIUM NITRITE

PERMETHRIN

TETRAMETHRIN

111-76-2

7601-54-9

1305-78-8

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

1305-62-0

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

1344-28-1

1317-65-3

13397-24-5

106-97-8

75-28-5

74-98-6

7632-00-0

52645-53-1

7696-12-0

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

2369

3082

1910

1011

1969

1978

1500

2588

2588

CA

CO

CA

CA

F4

F4

F4
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RAID WASP AND 
HORNET KILLER

RAID WITH 
GERMFIGHTER ANT
KILLER

RAIN-R-SHINE PVC 
CEMENT

READY-STRIP

RED CABBAGE 
SOLUTION

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Adhesives

Other

Laboratory 
Chemical

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

SC JOHNSON

SC JOHNSON

OATEY

SUNNYSIDE CORP.

GENERIC

0343

0518

0674

1237

1040

1076

1594

0570

1258

1823

3622

0948

3716

0814

1076

CARBON DIOXIDE

NAPHTHA

DICHLORVOS

METHYL CHLOROFORM

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

CYCLOHEXANONE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TETRAHYDROFURAN

PVC

FORMIC ACID

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

2,6-DI-tert-BUTYL-p-CRESOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

124-38-9

8030-30-6

62-73-7

71-55-6

75-28-5

67-63-0

74-98-6

108-94-1

78-93-3

109-99-9

9002-86-2

64-18-6

872-50-4

128-37-0

67-63-0

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Unknown

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1013

1268

2783

2831

1969

1219

1978

1915

1193

2056

1779

1993

1219

F4

CA

F4

F3

F4

F3

F3

CO

TE

F3
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RED DEVIL PRE-
MIXED CONCRETE 
PATCH

REFRESH ANTIBAC 
FOAM

REFRESH AZURE 
FOAM

REFRESH ROSE 
FOAM HAND SOAP

REFRIGERANT 22

REFRIGERANT 422B

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

Cylinder

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

100 to 499

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Cement/Concrete

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Refrigerant

Refrigerant

20

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE 
STORAGE

RED DEVIL

DEB SBS

DEB USA INC.

DEB SBS

NATIONAL 
REFRIGERANTS

NATIONAL 
REFRIGERANTS

1660

1861

3595

4001

3319

3595

3319

3595

3595

0386

1040

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CALCIUM CARBONATE

GLYCERIN

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

GLYCERIN

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE

ISOBUTANE

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

57-55-6

1317-65-3

56-81-5

57-55-6

56-81-5

57-55-6

57-55-6

75-45-6

75-28-5

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1018

1969

CA

F4
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REJUVNAL 165

RELIABOND 
CERAMIC TILE 
ADHESIVE

RENOWN 
BASEBOARD 
STRIPPER

RENOWN 
CHALKBOARD 
WHITEBOARD 
CLEANER

RENOWN CREAMY 
LEMON FURNITURE
POLISH

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

HILLYARD

CUSTOM BLDG. 
PRODUCTS

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

0844

0878

1736

4001

0275

0835

1040

1594

0273

0275

0844

1594

1040

1594

2648

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

STODDARD SOLVENT

CALCIUM CARBONATE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

64-17-5

107-21-1

8052-41-3

1317-65-3

111-76-2

141-43-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

106-97-8

111-76-2

64-17-5

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1170

3082

1268

2369

2491

1969

1978

1011

2369

1170

1978

1969

1978

1268

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

CO

F4

F4

F4

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

F4

F3
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RENOWN 
DISINFECTANT 
DEODORANT II

RENOWN GEL 
VANDAL MARK 
REMOVER

RENOWN HIGH 
GLOSS FLOOR 
FINISH

RENOWN TIME 
BUSTER STRIPPER

RENOWN 
UNDERCOAT 
FLOOR SEALER

Can

Can

Plastic drum

Bag

Plastic drum

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Wax

Floor Stripper

Floor Wax

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

DIVERSEY INC.

AMSAN

0844

1040

1439

1594

0006

0275

1040

1594

1786

1866

0804

0835

0878

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

o-PHENYLPHENOL

PROPANE

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

tert-BUTYL ACETATE

TOLUENE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

64-17-5

75-28-5

90-43-7

74-98-6

67-64-1

111-76-2

75-28-5

74-98-6

540-88-5

108-88-3

34590-94-8

141-43-5

107-21-1

100%

25 to 49%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1170

1969

1978

1090

2369

1969

1978

1123

1294

2491

3082

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

F3

CA

F4

F4

F3

F3,TE

CO
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RENOWN 
UNDERCOAT 
SEALER

ROSS RUBBER 
CEMENT

SAFE FLO SILVER 
SOLDER

SANI CLOTH PLUS

SANI HANDS 
PROFESSIONAL

SANIT HAND 
SANITIZER

Plastic drum

Can

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Floor Wax

Adhesives

Soldering

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

ART

MAINTENANCE

NURSE

NURSE

CUSTODIAL

AMSAN

ROSS CHEM. CO.

OATEY

PDI

PDI

UNIFIED SOLUTIONS 
FOR CLEANING

0804

1076

1339

0528

1669

1858

1076

0844

3319

3595

1076

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

n-HEPTANE

COPPER

SILVER

TIN

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

GLYCERIN

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

34590-94-8

67-63-0

142-82-5

7440-50-8

7440-22-4

7440-31-5

67-63-0

64-17-5

56-81-5

57-55-6

67-63-0

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

10 to 24%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1219

1206

3077

3089

3089

1219

1170

1219

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3
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SCOTT 24 HOUR 
DISINFECTING 
WIPES

SCOTT GREEN 
CERTIFIED FOAM 
SKIN CLEANSER

SCOTT 
MOISTURIZING 
FOAM HAND 
SANITIZER

SCOUT POT AND 
PAN CLEANER

SHEETROCK DUST 
CONTROL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Plastic drum

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

MAINTENANCE

KIMBERLY CLARK

KIMBERLY CLARK

KIMBERLY CLARK

ECOLAB

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM

1015

3595

0844

0844

1698

1905

4001

4086

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

TRIETHANOLAMINE DODECYLBENZENESULFONATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

PERLITE

7722-84-1

57-55-6

64-17-5

64-17-5

25155-30-0

27323-41-7

1317-65-3

93763-70-3

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

2015

1170

1170

3077

9151

CO,MU,R3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE
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SHEETROCK PLUS 
3 JOINT 
COMPOUND

SHINELINE 
EMULSIFIER PLUS

SIKAFLEX CONST. 
ADHESIVE

SILICONE II GE5000

SILICONE II GE5070

SILVER NITRATE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Other

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Sealant

Sealant

Laboratory 
Chemical

20

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM

SPARTAN

SIKA

GE SILICONES

GE SILICONES

GENERIC

4001

4086

0275

0835

1706

2014

4183

2648

4183

1672

CALCIUM CARBONATE

PERLITE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

XYLENES

HEXAMETHYLDISILAZANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

HEXAMETHYLDISILAZANE

SILVER NITRATE

1317-65-3

93763-70-3

111-76-2

141-43-5

1310-73-2

1330-20-7

999-97-3

8002-05-9

999-97-3

7761-88-8

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

2369

2491

1823

1307

2920

1268

2920

1493

CA

CO

CO

F3

CO,F3

F3

CO,F3

CO
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SILVER NITRATE 
0.1M SOLUTION

SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE

SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE 1.0M 
SOLUTION

SODIUM METAL

SOLID POWER XL

SOLID WIRE LEAD-
FREE SOLDER

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Welding Supply

20

20

20

20

20

20

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

KITCHEN

MAINTENANCE

GENERIC

GENERIC

GENERIC

GENERIC

ECOLAB

LENNOX STERLING

1672

1706

1706

1674

1706

0528

1858

SILVER NITRATE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

COPPER

TIN

7761-88-8

1310-73-2

1310-73-2

7440-23-5

1310-73-2

7440-50-8

7440-31-5

Unknown

100%

10 to 24%

100%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1493

1823

1823

1428

1823

3077

3089

CO

CO

CO

F3

CO

F3
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SOLITAIRE

SPITFIRE RTU 
POWER CLEANER

SPITFIRE SC

SPRAY BUFF

SPRAYPAK 
BASEBOARD 
STRIPPER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ECOLAB

JOHNSON DIVERSEY

SC JOHNSON

LERRO

CHASE PRODUCTS

0844

1698

0275

0835

0275

3595

0103

0273

0275

1315

1594

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

MORPHOLINE

PROPANE

64-17-5

25155-30-0

111-76-2

141-43-5

111-76-2

57-55-6

1336-21-6

106-97-8

111-76-2

110-91-8

74-98-6

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1170

3077

2369

2491

2369

2672

1011

2369

2054

1978

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

CO

CA

CO

F4

CA

CO,F3

F4
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SPRAYPAK VANDAL
MARK REMOVER

SS-7 THIN SPREAD 
ADHESIVE

STA-BIL 360 
PERFORMANCE

STA-PUT 
PLUMBER`S PUTTY

STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER

Can

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Other

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

20

20

20

20

20

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

CHASE PROD.

CHAPCO

GOLD EAGLE CO.

HERCULES

TRIPLE S

0006

0273

0606

0844

1594

1866

1929

2684

2648

4016

0275

1322

1660

4001

4016

1040

1594

1736

ACETONE

BUTANE

DIACETONE ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

TOLUENE

TRIMETHYL BENZENE (mixed isomers)

PINE OIL

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

KAOLIN

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

NAPHTHALENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

67-64-1

106-97-8

123-42-2

64-17-5

74-98-6

108-88-3

25551-13-7

8002-09-3

8002-05-9

1332-58-7

111-76-2

91-20-3

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

75-28-5

74-98-6

8052-41-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1090

1011

1148

1170

1978

1294

2325

1272

1268

2369

1334

1969

1978

1268

F3

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3,TE

F3

CA

CA

CA

F4

F4
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STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER/POLISH

STRONTIUM 
NITRATE SOLUTION

SULFUR

SULFURIC ACID

SUPER CHEM-ZYME
V

SUPER S PREM. 
OUTBOARD OIL

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Other

Motor Oil

20

20

20

20

20

20

KITCHEN

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

ECOLAB

GENERIC

GENERIC

GENERIC

NATIONAL 
CHEMSEARCH

SMITTY`S SUPPLY 
INC.

0273

1594

1743

1757

1761

1076

2651

BUTANE

PROPANE

STRONTIUM NITRATE

SULFUR

SULFURIC ACID

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

MOTOR OIL

106-97-8

74-98-6

10042-76-9

7704-34-9

7664-93-9

67-63-0

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

90 to 99%

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1011

1978

1507

1350

1830

1219

1270

F4

F4

CA,CO

F3
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SUPER TECH 
ENGINE STARTING 
FLUID

THYMOLPHTHALEIN
INDICATOR 
SOLUTION

TIDE LIQUID 
LAUNDRY 
DETERGENT

TOUGH GUY WASP 
& HORNET KILLER

TREMCO CYMERIC 
240 FC

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Other

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

KITCHEN

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

WALMART 
(TECHNICAL 
CHEMICAL CO.)

GENERIC

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

W.W. GRAINGER

TREMCO

0343

0701

1339

1866

0844

0835

0844

0343

0238

0325

2896

CARBON DIOXIDE

DIETHYL ETHER

n-HEPTANE

TOLUENE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

CARBON DIOXIDE

BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE

CALCIUM OXIDE

BUTYL BENZYL PHTHALATE

124-38-9

60-29-7

142-82-5

108-88-3

64-17-5

141-43-5

64-17-5

124-38-9

117-81-7

1305-78-8

85-68-7

1 to 9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1013

1155

1206

1294

1170

2491

1170

1013

1910

3082

F4

F3

F3,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,TE

CO

CA
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TREMCO GEOGARD
SEAM SEALER

TREMCO 
TREMPRIME NON-
POROUS PRIMER

TREMCO UNIV. 
COLOR PAK 
LIMESTONE

TRUE FLOW CLEAR 
GLOSS SPRAY

Other

Can

Bag

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Sealant

Other

Other

Art Products

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

ART

TREMCO

TREMCO

TREMCO

RAABE

0054

0542

0851

1253

1660

1861

1929

2014

2716

2891

2896

4001

4140

0844

1861

2891

0006

0273

0275

0851

1594

1866

2014

ALUMINUM

CUMENE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TRIMETHYL BENZENE (mixed isomers)

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

ALUMINUM OXIDE

BUTYL BENZYL PHTHALATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

ETHYL ALCOHOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ALUMINUM OXIDE

ACETONE

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

7429-90-5

98-82-8

100-41-4

101-68-8

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

25551-13-7

1330-20-7

95-63-6

1344-28-1

85-68-7

1317-65-3

9016-87-9

64-17-5

13463-67-7

1344-28-1

67-64-1

106-97-8

111-76-2

100-41-4

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1396

1918

1175

2489

2325

1307

2325

3082

1170

1090

1011

2369

1175

1978

1294

1307

F3

F3

CA,F3

CA

F3

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3

F4

F3,TE

F3
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TRUE VALUE M.M. 
BAR AND CHAIN OIL

ULTRA LUBE 11310

ULTRACOLOR PLUS

UNIVERSAL 
INDICATOR 
SOLUTION

UTILITY PASTE 
SOLDERING FLUX

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Lubricant

Lubricant

Other

Laboratory 
Chemical

Welding Supply

20

20

20

20

20

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE

MAINTENANCE

TRUE VALUE

STANT CORP.

MAPEI

GENERIC

UTILITY CHEMICAL

2648

2651

0342

2651

1660

1861

4001

4024

0844

0093

2030

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

MOTOR OIL

CARBON BLACK

MOTOR OIL

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

PLASTER OF PARIS

ETHYL ALCOHOL

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

ZINC CHLORIDE

8002-05-9

1333-86-4

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

26499-65-0

64-17-5

12125-02-9

7646-85-7

10 to 24%

80 to 89%

0.1 to 0.9%

90 to 99%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1268

1270

1361

1270

1170

3077

2331

F3

CA

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO
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VERSABLOCK 
BLOCK PRINT INK

VIREX II 256

WD 40 AEROSOL

WEB COIL 
CLEANER

WET ONES 
ANTIBACTERIAL 
WIPES

WHITE VINEGAR, 
DISTILLED

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Ink

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

20

20

20

20

20

20

ART

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE

SAX (ROCK PAINT)

JOHNSON DIVERSEY

WD 40 CO.

PROTECT PLUS

PLAYTEX MFG.

GENERIC

3595

4000

4001

0844

0343

1736

0273

0275

1594

0844

0004

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

BARIUM SULFATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

CARBON DIOXIDE

STODDARD SOLVENT

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

PROPANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ACETIC ACID

57-55-6

7727-43-7

1317-65-3

64-17-5

124-38-9

8052-41-3

106-97-8

111-76-2

74-98-6

64-17-5

64-19-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1564

1170

1013

1268

1011

2369

1978

1170

2789

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO
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WORKABLE FIXATIF
471

XCELENTE MULTI-
SURFACE CLEANER

ZAR WOOD PATCH, 
NEUTRAL

ZEP ADVANCED 
KITCHEN DRAIN 
OPENER

ZEP INSTANT HAND 
SANITIZER

ZINC METAL

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

20

20

20

20

20

20

ART

KITCHEN

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE

SPRAY PRODUCTS

SPARTAN

UGL

ZEP INC.

ZEP

GENERIC

0006

1040

1594

1076

1659

1660

4001

1571

1706

1707

0844

2021

ACETONE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ZINC

67-64-1

75-28-5

74-98-6

67-63-0

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

1310-58-3

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

64-17-5

7440-66-6

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

MULLICA TWP BD ED - MULLICA TWP PRIM/MIDD  (Facility ID 43928600000)

1090

1969

1978

1219

1813

1823

1791

1170

1436

F3

F4

F4

F3

CA

CO

CO

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3


